And they fished All-Night and they caught Nothing. 

When it was Morning, they saw Somebody on the Shore who said: Children, have you any 

Meal? And they said: No sir! 

He said: Throw your Net to the right; you will catch fish there. 

They did and they caught fish - A hundred and fifty three (153) of them (Big ones). 

The Bible says that by the time they got to the Shore, they saw that food was already Prepared. 

Interestingly, the Bible says that they didn't even say: Who cut this fish? What Methods did he 

use? 

But the Lord said to them: